

S U P R E M E            C O U R T   O F   I N D I A  
R E C O R D   O F   P R O C E E D I N G S

I.A.NO.3 IN

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Civil) No(s).17433/2011

(From the judgement and order dated 07/04/2011 in  
of The HIGH COURT OF BOMBAY AT AURANGABAD)

WP No.7219/2010

RAJABHAU RAGHUNATHRAO MUNDHE

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

STATE OF MAHARASHTRA &amp; ORS.

Respondent(s)

( for directions )

Date: 28/09/2011

This Petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE ALTAMAS KABIR

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE SURINDER SINGH NIJJAR

For Petitioner(s)

Mr. Pradip Ghosh, Sr. Adv.  
Mr. M.Y. Deshmukh, Adv.-on-record.  
Mr. Shrikant R.Deshmukh, Adv.

For Respondent(s)

Mr. Sudhanshu S.Choudhari, Adv.-on-record.  
  
Mr. Dilip A.Taur, Adv.  
Mr. Anil Kumar Adv.-on-Record.  
  
Mr. Sanjay Kharde, Adv.  
Ms. Asha G.Nair, Adv.-on-Record.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following  
O R D E R

Taken on board.

I.A.3 has been filed in the Special Leave

Bombay            High Court,            in            Writ            Petition            No.7219            of            the

Petition            by            the            petitioner            for            stay            of            further

proceedings            before            the            Aurangabad            Bench            of            the

2010.

-2-

IA 3 in SLP(C)17433/11

At the initial stage, when notice was issued  
on 14th July, 2011, such prayer had not been  
granted, but we had also directed that during the  
pendency of the Special Leave Petition, the

operation of the impugned order of the High Court would remain stayed as far as the petitioner is concerned.

Having regard to the above and having heard learned counsel for the parties, we dispose of I.A.No.3, with the direction that whatever facts or information that may have been disclosed by way of affidavits, which concern the petitioner in any way, shall not be used against the petitioner or to his prejudice during the hearing of the writ petition.

Let the Special Leave Petition itself be listed for final disposal on 1st December, 2011.

(Sheetal Dhingra)  
COURT MASTER

(Juginder Kaur)  
Assistant Registrar