

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
R E C O R D O F P R O C E E D I N G S

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Civil) No(s).17433/2011
(From the judgment and order dated 07/04/2011 in WP No.7219/2010 of The
HIGH COURT OF BOMBAY AT AURANGABAD)

RAJABHAU RAGHUNATHRAO MUNDHE

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

STATE OF MAHARASHTRA & ORS.

Respondent(s)

(With office report)
[FOR FINAL DISPOSAL]

Date: 30/08/2013 This Petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE SURINDER SINGH NIJJAR
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE FAKKIR MOHAMED IBRAHIM KALIFULLA

For Petitioner(s) Mr. M.Y. Deshmukh, Adv.
Mr. Yatin M. Jagtap, Adv.

For Respondent(s) Mr. Sudhanshu S.Choudhari, Adv.

Mr. Chinmoy Khaladkar, Adv.
Mr. Sanjay Kharde, Adv.
Ms. Asha Gopalan Nair, Adv

Mr. Dilip Annasaheb Taur, Adv.
Mr. Anil Kumar, Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

Learned counsel for the petitioner states that the special
leave petition has been rendered infructuous as the main matter
has been decided by the High Court. Consequently, the special
leave petition is disposed of as having become infructuous.

|(VINOD LAKHINA)

|COURT MASTER

|(INDU BALA KAPUR)

| |COURT MASTER